
Wed 3rd  Jan Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 4th Jan Stableford 

Frid 5th Jan Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 6th Jan Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Wed 10h Jan Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 11th Jan Stroke 

Frid 12th Jan Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 13th Jan Stableford 4BBB 

Wed 17th Jan Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 18th Jan Stableford 

Frid 19th  Jan Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 20th   Jan Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Wed 24th Jan Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 25h Jan Stroke 

Frid 26th Jan Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 27th Jan Monthly Medal - Stroke 

Wed 31st Jan Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

 

Thurs 1st Feb Stableford 

Frid 2nd  Feb Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 3rd  Feb Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Wed 7th Feb Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 8th Feb Stroke 

Frid  9th  Feb Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 10th Feb Single Par 

Wed 14th Feb Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 15th Feb Stableford 

Frid 16th Feb Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 17th Feb Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Wed 21st   Feb Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 22nd  Feb Stroke 

Frid 23rd  Feb  Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 24th Feb Monthly Medal - Stroke 

Wed 28th Feb Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 29th Feb Stableford 



 

Frid 1st  March Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 2nd March Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Tues 5th March Vets Opening Day 9 Hole Stableford 

Wed 6th March Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 7th March Ladies Season Begins - Stroke 

Frid 8 th March Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 9th March Single Stableford 

Tues 12th March 9 Hole Stableford 

Wed 13th March Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 14th March Stableford 

Frid 15th March Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 16th March 2 Person Ambrose 

Tues 19th  March 18 Hole Stroke – Trophy Day 

Wed 20th   March Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 21st  March Flute – Stableford 

Frid 22nd March Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 23rd  March Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Tues 26th  March Mag Is vs Tropics Shield Match (Mag Is) 

Wed 27th March Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 28th March Monthly Medal Stroke 

Frid 29th  March Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 30th March Monthly Medal - Stroke 

 

Tues 2nd   April  

Wed 3rd April Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 4th April  

Frid 5th April Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 6th April Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Tues 9th  April 
 

Wed 10th April Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 11th April  

Frid 12th April Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 13th April Single Stableford 

Tues 16th April 
 

Wed 17th April Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 



Thurs 18th April Flute - Stableford 

Frid 19th  April Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 20th April Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Tues 23rd  April Mag Is Vs Rowes Bay Shield Match (RB) 

Wed 24th   April Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 25th April Monthly Medal Stroke 

Frid 26th April Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 27th April Monthly Medal - Stroke 

Tues 30th April 18 Hole Stroke – Trophy Day 

 

Wed 1st May Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 2nd May  

Frid 3rd  May Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 4th May Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Tues 7th  May  

Wed 8th May Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 9th May  

Frid 10th May Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 11th May  Stroke 

Tues 14th May Tropics Vets Open 

Wed 15th May Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 16th May  

Frid 17th May Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 18th May Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Tues 21st May  

Wed 22nd May Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 23rd  May Flute - Stableford 

Frid 24th May Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 25th May Monthly Medal - Stroke 

Tues 28th May 18 Hole Stroke – Trophy Day 

Wed 29th May Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 30th May Monthly Medal - Stroke 

Frid 31st May Fun Run Mixed Single Stableford, 9 Holes 

 

 

 



Sat 1st June Mag Is Men’s Open  

Sun 2nd June Mag Is Men’s Open 

Tues 4th June 
 

Wed 5th June Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 6th June  

Frid 7th June Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 8th June Mag is Ladies Open 

Sun 9th June Mag Is Mixed Open Foursomes 

Tues 11th June 
 

Wed 12th June Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 13th June  

Frid 14th June Townsville Business Golf Day 

Sat 15th June Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Tues 18th June 18 Hole Stroke Trophy Day 

Wed 19th June Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 20th  June Flute - Stableford 

Frid 21st  June Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 22nd June Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Tues 25th June Rowes Bay Vets Open 

Wed 26th June Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 27th June Monthly Medal - Stroke 

Frid 29th June Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 30th June Monthly Medal - Stroke 

 

Tues 2nd  July  

Wed 3rd  July Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 4th July  

Frid 5th July Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 6th July Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Tues 9th July  

Wed 10th Jully Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 11th July  

Frid 12th July Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 13th July Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Tues 16th July  

Wed 17th July Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 18th July Flute – Stableford 



Frid 19th July Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 20th  July Monthly Medal - Stroke 

Tues 23rd   July 18 Hole Stroke – Trophy Day 

Wed 24th July Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 25th July Monthly Medal – Stroke 

Frid 26th July Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 27th July Pennants 

Sun 28th July Pennants 

Tues 30th July Ayr Classic 
Local -  

Wed 31st July Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

 

Thurs 1st Aug  

Frid 2nd Aug Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 3rd  Aug Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Tues 6th Aug 
 

Wed 7th Aug Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 8th Aug  

Frid 9th Aug Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 10th Aug Par Bisque Green Jacket 

Tues 13th Aug Mystic Sands Vets Open 

Wed 14th Aug Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 15th Aug  

Frid 16th Aug Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 17th Aug Seniors Championship - stableford 

Tues 20th  Aug  

Wed 21st   Aug Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 22nd  Aug Flute - Stableford 

Frid 23rd Aug Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 24th Aug Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Tues 27th Aug 18 Hole Stroke Trophy Day 

Wed 28th  Aug Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs  29th  Aug Monthly Medal – Stroke 

Frid 30th Aug  Fun Run Mixed Single Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 31st Aug Monthly Medal - Stroke 

 



Tues 3rd  Sept Vets Closed Championships 

Wed 4th Sept Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 5th Sept Ladies Closed Foursomes Championships 

Frid 6th Sept Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 7th Sept Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Mon 9th Sept Mag Is Men’s Vets Open 

Tues 10th Sept Mag Is Ladies Vets Open 

Wed 11th Sept Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 12th Sept  

Frid 13th Sept Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 14th Sept Guzzlers Mug – Stableford 

Tues 17th Sept Golf & Bowls Day 

Wed 18th Sept Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 19th  Sept Flute - Stableford 

Frid 20th  Sept Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 21st  Sept Monthly Medal – Stroke 

Sun 22nd Sept Men’s Closed Foursomes Championship – 27 holes 

Tues 24th Sept 18 Hole Stroke Trophy Day 

Wed 25th Sept Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 26th Sept Monthly Medal - Stroke 

Frid 27th Sept Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 28th Sept Legends Cup (for October) 

 

Tues 1st Oct 
 

Wed 2nd  Oct Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 3rd Oct Ladies Club Championships Rd 1 

Frid 4th Oct Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 5th October Men’s Club Championship Round 1 – 27 holes 

Tues 8th Oct 
 

Wed 9th Oct Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 10th Oct Ladies Club Championships Rd 2 

Frid 11th Oct Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 12th Oct Men’s Club Championship Round 2 – 27 holes 

Tues 15th Oct  

Wed 16th Oct Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 17th Oct  

Frid 18th Oct Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 



Sat 19th Oct Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Sun 20th  Oct Closed Mixed Foursomes Championship 

Tues 22nd  Oct 
 

Wed 23rd Oct Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 24th Oct Flute – Stableford 

Frid 25th Oct Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 26th Oct Monthly Medal - Stroke 

Tues 29th Oct 18 Hole Stroke Trophy Day 

Wed 30th Oct Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 31st  Oct Monthly Medal 

 

Frid 1st  Nov Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 2nd  Nov Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) FINAL 

Tues 5th Nov  

Wed 6th Nov Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 7th Nov Flute Final - Stableford 

Frid 8th Nov Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 9th Nov Stableford 

Tues 12th Nov  

Wed 13th Nov Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 14th Nov Monthly Medal Final - Stroke 

Frid 15th Nov Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 16th Nov Stableford 4BBB 

Tues 19th Nov 18 Hole Stroke Trophy Day Final 

Wed 20th  Nov Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 21st  Nov Battle of The Bays 

Frid 22nd Nov Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 23rd Nov Guzzlers Mug – Stableford - FINAL 

Tues 26th Nov AGM 9 Hole Dice Scramble Golf Break Up 

Wed 27th  Nov Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 28th Nov Stableford AGM Ladies Break Up Dinner 

Frid 29th Nov Fun Run Mixed Single Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 30th Nov Monthly Medal – Stroke - FINAL 

 

 

 



Wed 4th Dec Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 5th Dec Summer Comp Rd 1 Stableford 

Frid 6th Dec Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 7th Dec Legends Cup (stableford-mixed) 

Club Presentation Night 

Wed 11th Dec Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 12th Dec Summer Comp Rd 2 Stroke 

Frid 13th Dec Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 14th Dec Guzzlers Mug - Stableford 

Wed 18th Dec Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 19th Dec Summer Comp Rd 3 Stableford 

Frid 20th  Dec Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 21st Dec Closing Day 2 Ball Ambrose 

Wed 25th  Dec Mixed Team Ambrose 9 Holes 

Thurs 26th Dec  

Frid 27th Dec Fun Run Mixed Single  Stableford, 9 Holes 

Sat 28th Dec Monthly Medal - Stroke 

 

Magnetic Island Country Club 

Elected Officials for 2024 

 

Committee 

President: Warren Heath 

Vice-President: Todd Pearce 

Treasurer: Theresa Spence 

Secretary: Denise Tonc 

Handicapper: Denise Tonc 

 



Committee 

Steve Alexander 

Darren Cameron 

Kerry Heuir 

Gail Kum Sing 

Ray Stonehouse 

 

 

 

Captains 

Men’s Captain:  Steve Alexander 

Ladies Captain:  Gail Kum Sing 

Veterans Captains:  Gail Kum Sing & Pauline Zander 

Life Members 

Mr B. Cathcart     Mr W. Caddy 

Mrs R Hogan        Mr S. Melvin 

   Mr E. Hall            Mr C. Walker 

        Mrs R. Hale         Mr Bruce Zander 

 

Ground Superintendent: Karl Nielsen 

Club Supervisor:  Gary Hennell 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


